

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Published by: BJP Company s.r.o.

Jeremenkova 1160 / 90a Prague 4, Podolí

Tax Code: 271 169 99

The material for the production of bags sized PE / H 800 + 2x200x0,04 has blue colour and is perforated without printing. With printing it is still 100% low density polyethylene (LDPE), trade oz. LDPE, 45My to 200My.

By the regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the European Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and repealing Directives 80/590 / EEC and 89/109 / EEC and Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, as amended, we confirm that the bags made of this material with or without printing comply with the requirements set out in the Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic No. 38 / 2001 Sb. on hygiene requirements for products intended for contact with foodstuffs and dishes, as amended by Decree No. 186/2003 Coll., No. 207/2006 Coll., No. 511/2006 Coll., No. 271/2008 Coll., No. 386/2008 Coll. , No. 127 / 2009Sb. and Act No. 477/2001 Coll. Packaging as amended by Act No. 94/2004 Coll.

The products do not contain heavy metals such as chromium, cadmium, lead, mercury or softeners, which are listed in the Annex to Act No. 157/1998 Coll. (List of Hazardous Substances). Products do not contain substances subjected to any form of restrictions.

Bags and sacks made from this material are used to pack food (e.g. fruit, vegetables). Technically, the LDPE foil is impermeable.

Closing bags can be done by welding or clipping on automatic balers. The weldability of the material is 280 - 400 ° C depending on the thickness of the material. Material and bags made from it can be stored in standard conditions in tempered warehouses at -10-28 ° C. It is necessary to protect them against freezing below -10 ° C and sunlight. At temperatures below -15 ° C the foil becomes brittle and its physical properties may change. To ensure proper technical properties, it is advisable to keep the bags at least 48 hours before use at minimum temperature of 18 ° C.

The ratio between the surface area that is in contact with the food is not greater than 100cm² / 100ml. Declared products are not made of substances for which according to Decree 38 / 2001Sb. restrictions or specifications have been introduced.

The LDPE foil is 100% recyclable. According to the waste catalogue, the material can be classified in groups 120105, 150102, 160207, 200104. The bags made of this material are marked with a triangle symbol with an embedded numeral 4 and a PE (LDPE) marking below the base of the triangle. This statement was issued on 2 February 2015 in Senohraby.

.....

In the name of the BJP Company s.r.o.